
 
 

 
 
 
Questions we are asking about Supporting 
People services for Social Inclusion 
 
                             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         
 
 
 
 
  This leaflet is easy to read 
 
 



Housing related support services help 
people to live a better life and live more 
independently by providing support to 
vulnerable people 

 
We have written a Commissioning and Procurement 
Strategy (CPS) which lists the types of housing support 
services we would like to buy in future.   

 
Most of the services will be the same as we provide 
now (although we will have less money to spend) but 
we would also like to buy some new services or make 
changes to some we already have. 

 
 
We want to know what you think about some of the 
changes we are thinking about making: 

        
 

Do you agree that we should provide housing support 
for homeless families? 
 
 Yes   No   Not sure 

 
                           
 

Tell us what we should do to make sure these services 
provide the best support. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Do you agree that we should provide a new housing 
support service for men who are at risk of violence in 
the home? 

 
    
   Yes   No   Not sure 
   

 
 
Tell us what you think we should do to make sure 
these services provide the best support. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Do you agree that we should provide housing support 
to women who are at risk from gun and gang crime? 
 
 Yes   No   Not sure 
 
 
 
Tell us what you think we should do to make sure 
these services provide the best support. 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

 

 



We are thinking of changing the service we provide for people 
who drink too much alcohol or take illegal drugs.   
We do not want to provide a single service but want to work    
together with other services to provide more joined up support  

        to help people to recover. 
 

Do you agree that we should no longer have a single 
service for people who drink too much alcohol or take 
illegal drugs? 
 
 
 Yes   No   Not sure 
 

 
Do you think it is a good idea to work together 
with other services to provide support for people 
who drink too much alcohol or take illegal drugs? 
 
Yes   No   Not sure 
 
 
 
 
 
Any other comments? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
About you: 



We would like you to tell us something about 
you. 
 
You do not have to tell us if you do not want to, 
but if you do, it will help us to plan our services. 
 
Are you? 
Please tick   one of the boxes 
 
A member of the general public  
 
Someone who is getting a housing  
support service 
 
Someone who works in a Health or 
Care organisation who helps people  
access a housing support service 
 
An organisation that provides housing 
support services 
 
A family member or carer of someone 
who gets help from a housing support  
service 
 
Other 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
What is your full postcode: 
 
Age: How old are you? 

 

 



My age group is: 
 
 
Please tick  one of the boxes 
 
24 or younger    25 – 29 
 
30 – 34     35 – 39 
 
40 – 44     45 – 49  
 
50 - 54     55 – 59 
 
60 – 64     65 – 69  
 
70 – 74     75 – 79 
 
80 - 84     85 + 
 
 
Prefer not to say 
 
 
Disability: Do you have any 
physical or mental health 
conditions or illnesses lasting or 
expected to last 12 months or 
more? 
 
Yes      No  
 
 
Prefer not to say 
 
 



If yes, do they affect you in any of the 
following ways?  
 
Please tick  all that apply 
 

1. Vision (such as, difficulty seeing,  
blindness or partial sight) 

 
2. Hearing (such as, difficulty hearing, 

deafness or partial hearing) 
 

3. Mobility (such as, difficulty getting  
around, walking short distances or 
climbing stairs) 

 
4. Dexterity (such as, difficulty with using 

your hands, lifting and carrying things) 
 

5. Learning or understanding or  
concentrating (such as, difficulty 
learning things)  

 
6. Memory (such as, difficulty  

remembering things) 
 

7. A mental health problem (such as 
bi-polar, anxiety) 

 
8. Stamina or breathing or fatigue  

(such as getting tired very quickly,  
breathing problems) 

 
9. Socially or behaviourally (conditions such  

as autism, attention deficit disorder or  
Asperger’s syndrome) 
 
 
 



Are you? 
Please tick  one of the boxes 
 
Female – a woman   Male – a man 
 
 
Your Ethnic group: 
 
Please tick  one of the boxes 
 
White:  English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern 
     Irish/British 
 
Any other White background (write in) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups   
 
 
Asian/Asian British 
 
 
Black African/Caribbean/Black British 
 
 
Other ethnic group (write in) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Religion: What is your religion or 
belief? 
 
Please tick  one of the boxes 
 
No religion    
 
 
Christian (including Church of England, 
Catholic, Protestant and all other  
Christian denominations) 
 
 
Buddist 
 
 
Hindu 
 
 
Jewish 
 
 
Muslim 
 
 
Sikh 
 
 
Any other religion, write in 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Your sexual identity 
Please tick  one of the boxes 
 
 
Heterosexual or Straight   
 
 
Gay or Lesbian 
 
 
Bisexual 
 
 
Other 
 
 
Prefer not to say 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
We want to know what you think of our plans 
to purchase new services or change some 
Supporting People services. 
 
Please return this questionnaire to the 
address below; you do not need to use a 
stamp. 
 
Please tell us what you think: 
 
visit:   www.birminghambeheard.org 
 
email:   supportingpeople@birmingham.gov.uk 
 
phone:   0121 303 6138 
 
write to: Social Inclusion Consultation 
  Supporting People Team 
  Freepost MID 18453 
  PO Box 16228 
  1 Lancaster Circus   

Birmingham 
  B2 2WR 
 
Please note you do not need to use a stamp. 
 

                    Or do you want to join an online video conference?  
         (Google Hangouts) 
                  Email: spinvolveme@gmail.com and put  
                  ‘consultation’ in the subject and we will send you a  
                  link-you will need a computer with a  
                  WebCam/tablet/smart phone to participate. 

 
 

Thank you for taking part in our 
consultation. 
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